

CAPITAL CASE

No. 10-_____

IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

TROY ANTHONY DAVIS,
Petitioner,

v.

CARL HUMPHREY, Warden,
Respondent.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Eleventh Circuit**

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

PHILIP W. HORTON
Counsel of Record
JASON EWART
R. REEVES ANDERSON
STEPHEN MARSH
WELLS BENNETT
ARNOLD & PORTER LLP
555 12th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20004
(202) 942-5000
Philip.Horton@aporter.com.
Counsel for Troy Anthony Davis

CAPITAL CASE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	v
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED.....	2
STATEMENT	4
A. Factual Background	5
B. Proceedings Below	6
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION ...	9
I. THE COURT OF APPEALS WRONGLY HELD THAT IT COULD NOT REVIEW THE DISTRICT COURT’S FINAL ORDER.....	9
A. The Supreme Court’s Habeas Jurisdiction Is “Clearly Appellate” and Does Not Preclude Judicial Review in the Court of Appeals.	10
B. Section 2253—Not Section 2244— Applies to Mr. Davis’s Appeal.....	13
C. The Court of Appeals Has Explicit Statutory Jurisdiction to Review the District Court’s Decision.	16
II. MR. DAVIS’S EXCEPTIONAL CASE WARRANTS PLENARY REVIEW.....	18
CONCLUSION.....	23

TABLE OF CONTENTS—Continued

APPENDICES	Page
APPENDIX A: Court of Appeals Order Dismissing Appeal and Denying Certificate of Appealability (Nov. 5, 2010)	1a
APPENDIX B: District Court Order Denying Certificate of Appealability (Oct. 8, 2010).....	7a
APPENDIX C: Notice of Appeal to the Court of Appeals for the Eleventh Circuit (Sept. 23, 2010)	12a
APPENDIX D: Alternative Notice of Appeal to the Supreme Court of the United States (Sept. 23, 2010)	15a
APPENDIX E: Final Order Denying Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus (Aug. 24, 2010).....	17a
APPENDIX F: District Court Order Denying Motion in Limine to Exclude Affidavit Evidence (June 8, 2010).....	166a
APPENDIX G: District Court Order Denying Motion for Reconsideration of Exclusion of Confession Evidence (Aug. 12, 2010)	169a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page(s)
<i>Ex parte Bollman</i> , 8 U.S. (4 Cranch) 75 (1807)	8, 12, 22
<i>Chemical Waste Mgmt., Inc. v. Hunt</i> , 504 U.S. 334 (1992).....	22
<i>In re Davis</i> , 130 S. Ct. 1 (2009).....	4, 6, 18
<i>In re Davis</i> , 565 F.3d 810 (11th Cir. 2009).....	6
<i>Fay v. Noia</i> , 372 U.S. 391 (1963).....	12
<i>Felker v. Turpin</i> , 518 U.S. 651 (1996).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Hagans v. Lavine</i> , 415 U.S. 528 (1974).....	23
<i>Ex parte Hayes</i> , 414 U.S. 1327 (1973).....	17, 18
<i>Hayes v. Sec’y of Defense</i> , 515 F.2d 668 (D.C. Cir. 1975).....	18
<i>Herrera v. Collins</i> , 506 U.S. 390 (1993).....	6
<i>Hohn v. United States</i> , 524 U.S. 236 (1998).....	5, 13, 14
<i>Hollingsworth v. Perry</i> , 130 S. Ct. 705 (2010).....	20
<i>House v. Bell</i> , 547 U.S. 518 (2007).....	8, 18
<i>Marbury v. Madison</i> , 5 U.S. (1 Cranch) 137 (1803)	10, 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page(s)
<i>Miller-El v. Cockrell</i> , 537 U.S. 322 (2003).....	16, 17
<i>Montana v. Wyoming and North Dakota</i> , No. 137 Orig. (U.S. argued Jan. 10, 2011)	11
<i>Nguyen v. United States</i> , 539 U.S. 69 (2003).....	20
<i>Rumsfeld v. Padilla</i> , 542 U.S. 426 (2004).....	11
<i>Schlup v. Delo</i> , 513 U.S. 298 (1995).....	7
<i>Ex parte Siebold</i> , 100 U.S. 371 (1879).....	12, 16
<i>Slack v. McDaniel</i> , 529 U.S. 473 (2000).....	19
<i>Ex parte Yerger</i> , 75 U.S. 88 (1869).....	12
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS, STATUTES, AND RULES	
28 U.S.C. § 1251	11
28 U.S.C. § 1251(a).....	13
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1).....	1
28 U.S.C. § 1291	8, 9
28 U.S.C. § 2241	3, 6
28 U.S.C. § 2241(b).....	6, 13, 20
28 U.S.C. § 2244	10, 13, 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page(s)
28 U.S.C. § 2244(b)(3).....	<i>passim</i>
28 U.S.C. § 2244(b)(3)(E).....	6, 15
28 U.S.C. § 2253	<i>passim</i>
28 U.S.C. § 2253(a).....	14, 16
28 U.S.C. § 2253(c)	14, 16, 17
Fed. R. App. P. 22(a).....	9, 16, 17
Sup. Ct. R. 10(a)	19, 20
Sup. Ct. R. 10(c).....	19, 21, 22
Sup. Ct. R. 17.....	11
Sup. Ct. R. 17(1)	11
Sup. Ct. R. 20.....	11
U.S. Const. art. III.....	<i>passim</i>

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Robbie Brown, <i>Tennessee: Freedom After 22 Years on Death Row</i> , N.Y. Times, May 13, 2009, at A18	19
Eugene Gressman <i>et al.</i> , Supreme Court Practice (9th ed. 2007)	11
Dallin H. Oaks, <i>The “Original” Writ of Habeas Corpus in the Supreme Court</i> , 1962 Sup. Ct. Rev. 153	12
